

October 21, 2024

Terence Shia Director, Water Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Linda Serizawa Interim Director, Public Advocates Office California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Affiliate Transaction Notification

Dear Directors Serizawa and Shia:

This letter is submitted to you in recognition of California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") Decision 11-10-034, Rule VIII.D, which requires any Class A Water Company, upon the creation of a new affiliate, to notify the Commission of its creation, as well as posting notice of this event on its web site. This letter provides notice to the Commission of a new affiliation of San Jose Water Company (U-168-W) with a certain company not previously affiliated with San Jose Water Company.

On October 3, 2024, the State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State notified the company that the certificate of formation of National water Utility Service, LLC ("NWUS") was filed. NWUS is a service company for SJW Group, San Jose Water Company's parent company, formed for the purposes of shared service among the SJW Group affiliates. SJW Group is the sole member of the LLC and the current managers are Bruce Hawk, Kristen Johnson and Andrew Walters. It currently has no officers or employees.

As a result of the formation, NWUS becomes a new affiliate of San Jose Water Company, as that term is defined by Decision 11-10-034, Rule VIII.D.

The new relationship National Water Utility Service, LLC, with SJW Group and its affiliates, including San Jose Water Company are illustrated in the accompanying chart.

If you have any questions about this matter please do not hesitate to contact me at 408.279.7933 or at john.tang@sjwater.com.

Sincerely,

/S/ JOHN TANG
John B. Tang
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
& Government Relations

Attachment

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NATIONAL WATER UTILITY

SERVICE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2024, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.



5065560 8100 SR# 20243858836 Authentication: 204557867 Date: 10-04-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 10/03/2024 FILED 01:55 PM 10/03/2024 SR 20243858836 - File Number 5065560

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NATIONAL WATER UTILITY SERVICE, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The name of the limited liability company is NATIONAL WATER UTILITY FIRST: SERVICE, LLC.

The address of its registered office of the limited liability company in SECOND: Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process is National Registered Agents, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 26th day of September, 2024.

Name: Jenna L. Valledor

Title: Authorized Person

